
 
 

Parent Information 2025-2026 
Key contacts  
Reception – 01925 494494 
Safeguarding and wellbeing – 01925 494222 safeguarding@wvr.ac.uk  
Learning Support – learningsupport@wvr.ac.uk  
Bursary & financial assistance – 01925 494501 bursary@wvr.ac.uk  
IT Support – itservices@wvr.ac.uk 
Student Records – studentrecords@wvr.ac.uk 
Careers – 01925 494660 careers@wvr.ac.uk  
Admissions and Learner Services - 01925 494400 learner.services@wvr.ac.uk  

  01925 494393 applications@wvr.ac.uk 
 
Progress Coaches 
Every student has a Progress Coach to support them whilst they are at College, they will conduct 1:1s, 
follow up attendance issues and refer students to services who can support them whilst at college.   
 
Steve Lawrence  Lead Progress Coach 16 - 19 07860 919111 slawrence@wvr.ac.uk 
Iwonka Gierek Lead Progress Coach 16 - 19 07860 919115 igierek@wvr.ac.uk 
Tracey Hall Performing Arts & Catering (Level 2 

& 3) 
07860 919108 thall@wvr.ac.uk 

Cath Rylance Motor Vehicle & Joinery 07860 919110 crylance@wvr.ac.uk 
Bonnie Livett Childcare & Health & Social (Level 

1 & T Level) 
07860 919058 blivett@wvr.ac.uk 

Bethany Dutsov Sport, Public Services & Graphic 
Design (Level 3) 

07866 986628 bdutsov@wvr.ac.uk 

Diane Bate Engineering, Science & 
Hairdressing (Level 2 & 3) 

07792 646498 dbate@wvr.ac.uk 

Lee Morgan Gaming & Media 07866 987189 lmorgan@wvr.ac.uk 
Lana Bridges Travel, AAT, ITC & Business 07816 643424 lbridges@wvr.ac.uk 
Rebecca 
Cartledge 

Foundation & Catering (Level 1) 07816 647352 rcartledge@wvr.ac.uk 

Meg Brien Electrical (Mon – Thurs) 07816 648792 mbrien@wvr.ac.uk 
Alison 
Livingstone 

Brickwork (Mon – Weds) 07816 643100 alivingstone@wvr.ac.uk 

Melina Allen Brickwork (Thurs – Fri) 07483 404641 mallen@wvr.ac.uk 
Alice Wareing Plumbing & Hairdressing (Level 1) 07483 388771 awareing@wvr.ac.uk 
Claire Sullivan Health & Social  07483 960765 csullivan@wvr.ac.uk 
Karen Taylor Winsford 07866 986753 ktaylor@wvr.ac.uk 
Clare Litherland Apprenticeships 07866 987166 clitherland@wvr.ac.uk 

 
 

Industry Placement Officers 
The Industry Placement Officers will work with all students to support our mission to ensure all students 
undertake meaningful industry placement as part of their college course, to better prepare and for and 
develop the skills required in the world of work.  
 
Lisa Murrell – Health & Social Care and Childcare   01925 494486 lmurrell@wvr.ac.uk  
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Safeguarding and Wellbeing Team can offer a range of services and interventions to 
support our students these include; 
Police drop in, sign posting to sexual health services, ABLE Futures (for anyone employed) referral to 
Youth Workers, Young Carers support, Drug and Alcohol Teams.  Drop in support as well as 1:1 targeted 
support with the wellbeing officers, dedicated wellbeing support for students with EHCPs.   
 
Bursary and financial assistance  
Warrington & Vale Royal College may be able to support your child with costs associated with attending 
college. Any of our 16-18 students, excluding those enrolled onto an apprenticeship programme, where the 
total household income is below £33,000 per year can apply for the discretionary Bursary. We will need to 
see evidence such as payslips, or Universal Credit statements. If there are 3 or more children living in the 
household we may increase the threshold, please speak to the bursary team. 

Support for students with special educational needs and disabilities 
Our college recognises that high quality support is an essential part of student success. We have a 
dedicated team committed to developing the skills, behaviours and attitudes required to enable our 
students to realise their full potential. 
 
Our Additional Learning Support team can support learners who have a range of additional support 
needs including: 

• Autism Spectrum Disorder 
• Specific learning difficulties including Dyslexia, Dyspraxia or Dyscalculia 
• Medical conditions 
• Visual stress 
• Communication difficulties 
• Social, emotional and mental health 
• Moderate learning difficulties 
• ADD or ADHD 
• Mobility difficulties 
• Sensory impairments including hearing and visual 
• Speech, language and communication needs 
• Exam Access Arrangements  EAA@wvr.ac.uk 

 
Careers 
Our Careers team is here to support students to plan, make informed decisions and increase their 
awareness of the range of opportunities and options available in education, employment and training. A 
vital service is enabling students to plan for an take their next step. 
 
Enrichment 
We have a diverse enrichment offer for all students at college. Each month is themed and reflects key 
topics including equality, diversity and inclusion as well as mental health, staying safe, employer visits, trips 
and visits. In addition, we offer a range of enrichment opportunities in groups or individually to ensure we 
can support all students, in the different areas of the academic as well as personal and social development.  
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